
FILE NO. 051122
AS AMENDED IN COMMITTEE - 8/4/05

RESOLUTION NO. btl.::; - 0

[IHSS Contract Modification Approval- San Francisco IHSS Public Authority.]

Resolution retroactively approving the modification of the contract between the City

and County of San Francisco and San Francisco In-Home Supportive Services (lHSS)

Public Authority, which expires on June 30, 2006, for the provision of health and dental

benefits to IHSS Independent Providers, in the amount of $11,872,058, for a total

contract amount of $68,190,161.

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco approved the contract with the San

Francisco In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority, on file with the Clerk of the Board of

Supervisors in File No. 03-0903, which is hereby declared to be part of this resolution as if set

forth fully herein; and,

WHEREAS, The estimated costs to provide health and dental benefits to the

Independent Providers of IHSS has increased; and,

WHEREAS, The Human Services Commission has recommended approval of this

contract modification with the San Francisco In-Home Supportive Services Public Authority at

its meeting of March 24,2005; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby retroactively approves the

modification of this contract with the San Francisco In-Home Supportive Services Public

Authority, which expires on June 30, 2006, in the amount of $11,872,058, for a total contract

amount of $68,190,161.

Human Services Agency

Page 1
8/4/2005



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

CityHaU
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 051122 Date Passed:

Resolution retroactively approving the modification of the contract between the City and County of San
Francisco and San Francisco In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) Public Authority, which expires on
June 3D, 2006, for the provision of health and dental benefits to IHSS Independent Providers, in the
amount of $11 ,872,058, for a total contract amount of $68,190,161 .

August 16, 2005 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11- Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 10:29 AM on 8117105



File No. 051122 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on August 16, 2005 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

'''''"''--''''':4',;r -e, _~

.~':

Date Approved

File No. 051122

City and County oj San Francisco
Tails Report

2 Printed atlO:29 AM 011 8117105


